

## **FEE STRUCTURE 2021**

## Bringing Ease to your Fees

Our easy to understand hourly packages make life easy and allows you to do more classes and save.

### What is the great benefits of monthly direct debit payments?

- Smaller, manageable amounts
- Inclusive fees for tuition, costumes, rehearsals and so much more
- No surprises! Every month is the same (unless you change classes)
- Use of Australia's most reliable and trusted Direct Debit company, Ezidebit
- Take much of the hassle away associating with having to pay term fees

#### **Ezidebit Direct Debit Payments**

- Pricing packages are split over 10 monthly inclusive direct debit payments from February to November. We have made this decision as we understand families have many extra expenses over the Christmas period.
- If you wish to cancel your child's enrolment and you do not wish for your child to participate in our program for the next month, you must fill out and submit our Withdrawal of Enrolment form by the 15th of each month. If we do not receive the form by the cut off date, you are bound to pay for the next month's fees.
- $\mathbf{Q}_{\mathbf{A}}^{\mathbf{A}} \wedge \mathbf{A}_{\mathbf{A}}^{\mathbf{A}} = \mathbf{A}_{\mathbf{A}}^{\mathbf{A}} + \mathbf{A}_$

Total Hours Per Week	1	2	3	4	5	Unlimited (Includes access to all classes at anytime)
10 Monthly Inclusive Direct Debit Amount	\$85.00	Classes Only \$170.00	Classes Only \$229.50	Classes Only \$306.00 Including Company \$336.00	Classes Only \$340.00 Including Company \$370.00	Classes Only \$408.00 Including Company \$438.00
Savings on Tuition			10%	10%	20%	20% - 40% (depending on amount of classes taken)

#### \*\* ONLY 10 MONTHLY INCLUSIVE PAYMENTS (FEBRUARY - NOVEMBER)



# **FEE STRUCTURE 2021**

## Package Inclusions (not all will apply)

- · Registration fee. This covers all administration costs for enrolment,.
- Insurance
- Music licensing
- Class tuition
- Costumes if required. (one per performance class classes with two dances will have a two-part costume)
- Non-perfomance dance classes will receive an item of IPAS merchandise. This could include a hoodie, tracksuit, leggings, top, shorts or pants.
- Singing classes will receive a workbook for classes
- End of year trophy
- Access to our amazing and informative DSP Parent Portal
- All rehearsals on stage and extra rehearsals if needed
- Access to music and syllabus work for exams (Ready Set Dance approved songs only)
- Practice music for classes through your parent portal
- Assistant teaching program for suitable applicants
- Extra help in larger classes by our fantastic assistant teachers
- · Exciting variety of performance opportunities
- End of year break up party
- · Little surprise treats and fun days throughout the year
- We guarantee you lots of FUN! FUN! FUN!

#### **Non-Inclusions**

These are items we are unable to include and will need to be invoiced as we go, due to the inability to confirm the exact cost of each of the below items at the beginning of the year.

- The Company costumes
- Exam fees
- Tickets for performances, as these are now purchased through TryBooking
- Performance DVDs, as these are also now purchased through TryBooking

#### **Private Lessons**

- Our amazing private lessons are available to you for solo training, accelerated technique work or to catch up on something you feel you need to focus on
- Lessons are charged in your monthly direct debit payments
- The private rate will be \$33 per half hour private and will be charged at how many privates there are in each month (this means there will be a charge in Dec for privates only)
- When enrolling for private lessons, it is assumed you will continue your private lesson for the full year unless a Withdrawal Form is filled in and submitted. This must be done by the 15th of each month otherwise the next month's fees will apply. (When you book a private it is your time and must be paid for whether you are there or not, so if you are unable to make it we have a page where you are able to sell your private or the teacher will still work for you for example writing up exercises or cutting music etc.



## **FEE STRUCTURE 2021**

## The Company (by audition only)

If you wish to work at an elite level with the opportunity to represent our IPAS family, performing at many events during the year. If you want to achieve excellence and be the best you can be, then this package is for you.

- · Includes access to unlimited classes at anytime
- All entry fees for competitions and extra rehearsals are included
- · Compulsory ballet, jazz & tap
- · Costume fees for comp costumes are not included (except opening and finale)

### Dance for your Future - VET Dance in the VCE Program

• If you are in Years 10, 11 or 12 at School and love to dance, this Program is the answer for you.

• IPAS works in conjunction with Ausdance to bring you the highest quality training in your chosen styles of dance.

• In 2021 we will be offering Jazz, Contemporary, Tap, Street Dance and Classical Ballet (other styles would need to be discussed with principal before enrolling).

• VET Dance is a scored subject and can contribute to your ATAR

• If Senior Company student at IPAS, you will take Package 3 and Senior Company Package

Package	1	2	3	
Monthly Inclusive Direct Debit Amount	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	
Package Inclusions (Per Week)	2 Hour dedicated VET class 2 x 1 Hour technique classes	2 Hour dedicated VET class 1 x 1 Hour technique class	2 Hour dedicated VET class	